(VI)  SMD POWER INDUCTORS Tri-Tron
3. SDB Series (Shielded Type)
Applications
●    Watches, Toys Camera, Electronic Thermometers.
●    Portable communication equipment.
●    DC/DC converters, etc.
●    Power supply for VTRs.
●    Other various electronic appliances.

 (Dimension data (Refer to Fig. 5))
1
Part Numbering System
SDB 0410T -220   M
INDUCTANCE TOLERANCE
INDUCTANCE VALUE CODE
SIZE  CODE
PRODUCT SERIES CODE
(N: ±30%, M: ±20%, K: ±10%)
(i.e. 2R2 : 2.2μH ; 220 : 22μH)
2
(VI)  SMD POWER INDUCTORS Tri-Tron
3. SDB Series (Shielded Type)
Dimensions (mm)
SDB0430T
2
Fig. 3
Unit: mm
A
B
C
E
F
G
H
I
J
4.0±0.2
4.0±0.2
1.0 Max.
3.50 Max.
1.15 Max.
2.30 Max.
3.7 Typ.
1.2 Typ.
1.6 Typ.
(VI)  SMD POWER INDUCTORS Tri-Tron
3. SDB Series (Shielded Type)
Electrical Characteristics
Notes:
1a). Isat: DC current at which the inductance drops approx. 30% from its value without current
1b). Irms: The DC current is inductor surface
2.  Test equipment :
     L/Q : HP4284A LCR meter
     DCR: Milli-ohm meter.
3.  Operating temperature range : -40℃~+125℃
 temperature to rise by 40℃
SDB0410T Type
Part No
L